

MAY 3 - 2010

No. 09-993

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

PLIVA, INC.; TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC.;
UDL LABORATORIES, INC.,
Petitioners,

v.

GLADYS MENSING,
Respondent.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Eighth Circuit*

PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF

JONATHAN I. PRICE
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP
THE NEW YORK TIMES BLDG.
620 EIGHTH AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY 10018
(212) 459-7439
jprice@goodwinprocter.com

WILLIAM F. SHEEHAN
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP
901 NEW YORK AVE., N.W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20001
(202) 346-4303
wsheehan@goodwinprocter.com
*Attorneys for Petitioners
Teva Pharmaceuticals USA,
Inc. and UDL Laboratories, Inc.*

JOSEPH P. THOMAS
Counsel of Record
LINDA E. MAICHL
ULMER & BERNE LLP
600 VINE STREET
SUITE 2800
CINCINNATI, OH 45202
(513) 698-5000
jthomas@ulmer.com
lmaichl@ulmer.com
*Attorneys for Petitioner
PLIVA, Inc.*

May 3, 2010

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF PARTIES i

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE
STATEMENT i

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

I. Federal Regulation of Generic Drugs
Is Distinct from Federal Regulation
of Branded Drugs 2

II. Generic Drug Manufacturers and
Branded Drug Manufacturers Are
Not Similarly Situated 5

III. The Lower Courts Need This Court’s
Guidance 8

IV. Petitioners Seek Protection From
Conflicting Obligations 12

CONCLUSION 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Demahy v. Actavis</i> , 593 F.3d 428 (5th Cir. 2010)	9, 11
<i>Foster v. American Home Products Corp.</i> , 29 F.3d 165 (4th Cir. 1994)	8
<i>Gaeta v. Perrigo Pharmaceuticals Co.</i> , 9th Cir. Case No. 09-15001	9
<i>Morris v. Wyeth, Inc.</i> , 6th Cir. Case No. 09-5509	9
<i>Pustejovsky v. Pliva, Inc.</i> , 5th Cir. Case No. 09-10983	9
<i>Smith v. Wyeth, Inc.</i> , 6th Cir. Case No. 09-5460	9
<i>Wilson v. Pliva, Inc.</i> , 6th Cir. Case No. 09-5466	9
<i>Wyeth v. Levine</i> , 555 U.S. ---, 129 S. Ct. 1187 (2009).....	1

FEDERAL STATUTES

21 U.S.C. §355(j)	3, 10
21 U.S.C. §355-1.....	8

FEDERAL REGULATIONS

21 C.F.R. §314.3	12
21 C.F.R. §314.50	4
21 C.F.R. §314.70	4
21 C.F.R. §314.80	7
21 C.F.R. §314.94	4, 5, 12
21 C.F.R. §314.98	7
Abbreviated New Drug Application Regulations – Final Rule, 57 Fed. Reg. 17950 (April 28, 1992) (codified at 21 C.F.R. Part 314)	5
